

## **DYAL SINGH EVENING COLLEGE**

(University of Delhi)
Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

Phone: 011-24367658 Fax 01124369983 www.dsce.du.ac.in.

A Full-fledged Day College

(as per Executive Council Resolution No.8-35 of the University of Delhi)

Ref. No. 417/PIEC

Date: 25.07.2024

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Prof. P. R. Thapar, Bursar is hereby appointed as Election Officer for Staff Council Election 2024-2025. Mr. Abdul Waquar Offg. Section Officer (Accounts) & Mr. R S Meena, P.A. (Library) as Observer, Mr. Sanjiv Sharma, Offg. Section Officer (Admin.) will assist the Election Office in secretarial work in conducting the Staff Council Election 2024-2025.

(Prof. Bhawna Pandey) Principa.

## Copy to:

Prof. P. R. Thapar, Bursar

Mr. Abdul Waquar Offg. Section Officer (Accounts)

Mr. R S Meena P.A. (Library)

Mr. Sanjiv Sharma Offg. Section Officer (Admin)